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PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 11/22/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 210542

Ryan Smith, Forms and Records Analyst 
Supervisor

Amended Notice of Item to be Heard at the Commission's Regularly Scheduled Open Meeting (Now set for Thursday, 
December 23, 2021, at 9:30 a.m.) and Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments (Now due by 5 p.m. on 
Monday, December 6, 2021)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Amy White, WUTC, amy.white@utc.wa.gov

Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov





Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Brent Coleman, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, blc@dvclaw.com

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Thomas Johnson, Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov

Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Jessica Pitre-Williams, K&L Gates LLP, jessica.pitre-williams@klgates.com
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